

Council of the City of Philadelphia Office of the Chief Clerk Room 402, City Hall Philadelphia

(Resolution No. 220227)

RESOLUTION

Honoring and congratulating the Independence Blue Cross Foundation on the occasion of its 10th Anniversary.

WHEREAS, The Council of the City of Philadelphia takes great pleasure in recognizing organizations that contribute to the benefit of their communities and ultimately all citizens of this region; and

WHEREAS, The Independence Blue Cross Foundation is a leading investor in health equity; and

WHEREAS, The Foundation has awarded more than \$55 million since 2011 to improve the health and wellbeing of underserved communities across Southeastern Pennsylvania; and

WHEREAS, The Foundation's collaborative efforts with over 230 organizations have impacted more than 300,000 lives; and

WHEREAS, The Foundation believes everyone deserves the opportunity to be healthy and well; and

WHEREAS, The Foundation's Institute for Health Equity will enable individuals to achieve their full health and wellbeing potential; and

WHEREAS, The City of Philadelphia is committed to the Independence Blue Cross Foundation's mission; and

WHEREAS, The Council of the City of Philadelphia salutes the tireless efforts of the Independence Blue Cross Foundation to advance health equity for all; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, THAT THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, Does hereby honor and congratulate the Independence Blue Cross Foundation on the occasion of its 10th Anniversary.

DESOL	LITIONINO	220227 con	tinund
RFSOI	IIIION NO	ZZUZZZ CON	ını iea

FURTHER	RESOLVED,	That an	Engrossed	copy of	this res	solution b	e presented	to the
Independen	ce Blue Cross	Foundatio	on in recogn	ition of th	ne sincer	e sentimer	nt of this leg	gislative
body.								
•								

ESOLUTION NO. 220227 continued

RESOLUTION NO. 220227 continued

CERTIFICATION: This is a true and correct copy of the original Resolution, Adopted by the Council of the City of Philadelphia on the seventeenth day of March, 2022.

Darrell L. Clarke
PRESIDENT OF THE COUNCIL

Michael A. Decker CHIEF CLERK OF THE COUNCIL

Introduced by: Councilmembers Parker and Gilmore Richardson

Sponsored by: Councilmembers Parker, Gilmore Richardson, Squilla,

Gauthier, Quiñones Sánchez, O'Neill, Domb, Green and

Thomas